Press Release



isabel.braun@consist.de

February 27, 2024 - Company announcement

Press Officer: Isabel Braun

E-mail:

Consist ITU to become Governikus ITU GmbH

Phone: +49 431 3993-629 Fax: +49 431 3993-999

Consist Software Solutions is selling its

subsidiary Consist ITU

Consist Software Solutions GmbH has sold its Hamburg-based subsidiary Consist ITU Environmental Software GmbH, which specializes in Europe-wide IT solutions for environmental protection and waste management, to Governikus GmbH & Co. KG.

Kiel – On February 23, 2024, Consist Software Solutions GmbH sold its subsidiary Consist ITU Environmental Software GmbH to Governikus GmbH & Co. KG. "We are proud to have accompanied ITU in its growth and development over many years and are convinced that this step bundles synergies and is strategically valuable," says Jörg Hansen, Managing Director of Consist Software Solutions GmbH. "We wish our former colleagues from Consist ITU all the best and every success," says Jörg Hansen.

The Hamburg-based company, an IT expert for environmental protection and waste management, will from now on operate as Governikus ITU GmbH under the existing management of Ute Müller and Karsten Evers. Consist ITU and Governikus GmbH & Co. KG have already worked together successfully on various projects in the past. For many years, ITU has relied on Governikus solutions for the secure mapping of e-government processes in the electronic waste records procedure. Governikus GmbH & Co. KG ensures security-relevant communication, data and identities with and between authorities in administration and the judicial system.

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 0431 3993-629

 Fax:
 +49 0431 3993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

 Internet:
 www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Jörg Hansen

Press Release



From Consist ITU's company history

Since its foundation in 1995 – and since 2004 as a Consist World Group company - Consist ITU Environmental Software GmbH has specialized in Europe-wide IT solutions for environmental protection and operational monitoring.

IT designs, along with the development and maintenance of IT solutions, are part of the core competencies. The ITU experts have excellent engineering knowledge in the field of environmental protection. Competent consulting both in process regulations and IT technology questions and the development of custom IT solutions for processes in environmental protection and waste management are Governikus ITU's stock in trade.

This press release contains 1781 characters (including spaces), with an average of 61 characters per line.

You can also find it at https://www.consist.de/en/company/newsroom/#press-releases

More information:

About Consist: www.consist.de

Consist Software Solutions GmbH

A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 0431 3993-629 +49 0431 3993-999 E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Jörg Hansen

Press Release



Illustrations



From left to right: Dr. Stephan Klein and Holger Mohrmann (Managing Directors of Governikus), Karsten Evers and Ute Müller (Managing Directors of Governikus ITU), Jörg Hansen (Managing Director of Consist Software Solutions), Thomas Bröckers (Authorized Representative of Consist Software Solutions), source: Consist Software Solutions

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 0431 3993-629 +49 0431 3993-999 E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Jörg Hansen

Company Portrait



Consist Software Solutions is a specialist in Digital Transformation, IT Security, and Managed Services.

Our comprehensive range of services and solutions includes:

- IT consulting
- Design of IT architectures and IT landscapes
- · Conception, development, and integration of custom IT solutions
- Support of applications and systems (from subtasks to complete outsourcing)
- Sale and distribution of software products

The more than 200 employees at Consist are characterized by sound know-how ranging from the most modern to legacy technologies.

Consist has more than 35 years of experience in the market, and has offices in Kiel and Frankfurt.

Portfolio



Consist Software Solutions GmbH

A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 0431 3993-629
Fax: +49 0431 3993-999
E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de
Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Jörg Hansen

Year of founding: 1983 profit center of Krupp MAK

1994 spin-off under the name Mak DATA SYSTEM Kiel GmbH

Managing Directors: Jörg Hansen, Daniel Ries

Sales, employees: 29.4 Mio. € (incl. ITU 2022, former subsidiary),

228 employees (2022)

Locations: Kiel, Frankfurt (Main)